DISTRICT COURT FEE SCHEDULE
(ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 28 U.S.C. § 1914)
Effective 12/1/2020

FILING A CIVIL ACTION, SUIT, OR PROCEEDING (whether by original process, removal, or otherwise) $402.00*
*The $402 filing fee includes a $52 administrative fee, consistent with item 14 of the District Court Miscellaneous
Fee Schedule appended to 28 U.S.C. § 1914. The administrative fee does not apply to applications for a writ of
habeas corpus or to persons granted in forma pauperis status under 28 U.S.C. § 1915.
FILING A Writ of Habeas Corpus $5.00
FILING A DOCUMENT NOT RELATED TO A PENDING CASE OR PROCEEDING $49.00
(including miscellaneous filings that are not part of a pending case, such as registrations of foreign judgments, filing a
power of attorney, or issuing an apostille)
FILING A NOTICE OF APPEAL $505.00
SEARCH OF DISTRICT COURT RECORDS (per name or item searched) $32.00
CERTIFICATION OF ANY DOCUMENT $11.00
EXEMPLIFICATION OF ANY DOCUMENT $23.00
REPRODUCTION OF A PAPER RECORD (per page) $.50
(This fee applies to paper copies made from either: (1) original documents; or (2) reproductions of original records.
This fee applies to services rendered on behalf of the United States if the record or paper requested is available
through electronic access.)
$31.00
REPRODUCTION OF AN ELECTRONIC RECORD
(For reproduction and transmitting in any manner a copy of an electronic record stored outside of the court’s
electronic case management system, including but not limited to, document files, audio recordings, and video
recordings, the fee is $32 per record provided.)
REPRODUCTION OF AN AUDIO RECORDING OF A COURT PROCEEDING $32.00
RETRIEVAL OF RECORD FROM OFF-SITE STORAGE FACILITY $64.00*
*The fee of $64 is for the retrieval of one box from a Federal Records Center, National Archives, or other storage
location removed from the place of business of the court. For retrievals involving multiple boxes, a fee of $39 will be
charged for each additional box.
ELECTRONIC RETRIEVAL OF RECORD $19.90*
*The fee of $19.90 is the fee for the electronic retrieval of a record from a Federal Records Center, National
Archives, or other storage location removed from the place of business of the court. A per page fee of $.65 will be
charged in addition to the standard fee.
PAYMENT RETURNED OR DENIED FOR INSUFFICIENT FUNDS $53.00
APPEAL TO A DISTRICT JUDGE FROM JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION BY A MAGISTRATE IN A $39.00
MISDEMEANOR CASE
ATTORNEY ADMISSION TO PRACTICE (includes certificate) $238.00
PRO HAC VICE MOTION (per case, per attorney) $100.00
DUPLICATE CERTIFICATE OF ADMISSION OR CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING $20.00
OFFENSE CHARGED ON FEDERAL VIOLATION NOTICE
(i.e., Central Violations Bureau (“CVB™) Processing Fee) $30.00
FILING AN ACTION BROUGHT UNDER TITLE Il OF THE CUBAN LIBERTY AND DEMOCRATIC
SOLIDARITY ACT OF 1996 (This fee is in addition to the filing fee prescribed in 28 U.S.C. § 1914(a) for instituting $6,800

any civil action other than a writ of habeas corpus.)

MANAGEMENT OF REGISTRY FUNDS FEE
CRIS Disputed Ownership Funds (28 U.S.C. § 1335): Annual rate of 20 basis points (20%) of assets on deposit shall be
assessed from interest earnings.

All other CRIS Registry Funds: Annual rate of 10 basis points (10%) of assets on deposit shall be assessed from interest
earnings.




